
TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - ALLIEVI 

(M)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Men Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  1433 S.S.CALABRIA S.  32.26NERI GIULIO

 2  2831 U.P.CALDERARA  32.08PEDERZINI JACOPO

 3  3180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINA  29.90MADDALENI NICOLO'

 4  42231 JOLLY SKATE  24.41TEDESCO SIMONE
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Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - ALLIEVI 

(M)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 18.26  14.00  0.0  32.26433 S.S.CALABRIA S.NERI GIULIO 1
 17.83  14.25  0.0  32.08831 U.P.CALDERARAPEDERZINI JACOPO 2
 14.24  15.66  0.0  29.90180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINAMADDALENI NICOLO' 3
 14.07  10.34  0.0  24.412231 JOLLY SKATETEDESCO SIMONE 4

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM Referee PUG MORI MONICA

Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA

Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA

10:09:20

Verified [X4R6ID-1C3P571-7EKQSF-14GYPT2]
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TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - ALLIEVI 

(M)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NERI GIULIO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.20

-0.07 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.27 0 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

 18.26 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 18.26  14.00  0.00  32.26

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  3.00  3.331

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  3.25  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PEDERZINI JACOPO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.27 0 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.17 0 0 -1 7.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.83

 17.83 18.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 17.83  14.25  0.00  32.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  2.75  4.00  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.00  3.50  3.501

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.00  3.75  3.581

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.25  3.75  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MADDALENI NICOLO'

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.13 0 0 -1 5.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.37

-0.10 0 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

 0.07 +1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 14.24 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 14.24  15.66  0.00  29.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  3.75  4.00  4.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.50  3.75  3.751

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.50  3.50  3.751

Choreography/Composition  4.50  3.75  4.00  4.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.66

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TEDESCO SIMONE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.33 -2 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.67

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 6.80Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 14.07 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 14.07  10.34  0.00  24.41

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.671

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.421

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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